Fourth Quarter (through December 9, 1998)..... $ 28 1/16   $ 24 5/8   $   0.485

- ------------------------

   The last reported sale price of the Common Stock on the New York Stock

Exchange on December 9, 1998 was $25 5/8 a share.

   Beginning with its first full quarter of operations, the Company has paid

regular and uninterrupted dividends. The payment of future dividends by the

Company will be at the discretion of the Board of Directors and will depend on

numerous factors, including actual cash flow of the Company, its financial

condition, capital requirements, the annual distribution requirements under the

REIT provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and such other

factors as the Board of Directors considers relevant.

   S-3

   CAPITALIZATION

   The "Historical" column of the following table sets forth the capitalization

of the Company as of September 30, 1998. The "As Adjusted" column shows our

capitalization at September 30, 1998 after giving effect to the sale of 1.4

million shares of Common Stock in this offering and the anticipated use of

proceeds thereof.

   SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

   -----------------------------

   HISTORICAL   AS ADJUSTED(1)

   -------------  --------------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Debt(2).....  $   1,403,985   $  1,403,985

Minority interest in Operating Partnership.....   163,099   163,099

Stockholders' equity

  Preferred stock, $.01 par value a share, 11,000,000 shares authorized

   Series A cumulative convertible redeemable preferred stock,

   $.01 par value a share, 3,627,131 shares authorized,

   issued and outstanding.....   100,000   100,000

   Series B cumulative convertible redeemable preferred stock,

   $.01 par value a share, 5,487,471 shares authorized,

   issued and outstanding.....   150,000   150,000

  Common Stock, $.01 par value a share, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 32,468,300

   shares issued and outstanding and 33,868,300 shares, as adjusted.....   325   339

Additional paid-in capital.....   303,162   337,231

Accumulated earnings.....   --   --

Unamortized restricted stock.....   (4,985)   (4,985)

   -------------  --------------

Total stockholders' equity.....   548,502   582,585

   -------------  --------------

Total capitalization.....  $   2,115,586   $  2,149,669

   -------------  --------------

   -------------  --------------

- ------------------------

(1) The adjustments give effect to this offering and the anticipated use of

   proceeds thereof. The adjustments assume no exercise of the underwriters'

   over-allotment option.

(2) For information regarding the Company's outstanding indebtedness, see the

   Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30,